
RESOLUTION NO.2011-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COT]NCIL OF TIIE
CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

Aur'oRr'^"offi 
fl*ä?Hfi $"üi"""åi'TNDMENrrorIrE

MACTEC, NC.
FOR EI{VIRONMENTAL-BIOLOGICAL SERVICES

WIIEREAS, the City desires to eonduct biological services for the North Village

of the Wilfred Dowdell Specific Plan; and

WHEREAS, MACTEC, Inc. submitted a fifth amendment to their contract to

conduct biological services as identified in the environmental impact report for the

V/ilfred Dowdell Specific Plan; and

1yHEREAS, MACTEC, Inc. has provided similar services to the City for
planning and environmental review services.

NOIV THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Rohnert Park that:

l. The Fifth Amendment by and between MACTEC, lnc. and the City ofRohnert

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute this Fifth
Amendment to the agreement in substantially similar form to the attached

agreement for and on behalf of the City of Rohnert Park.

3. The Director of Development Services is authorized to manage said agreement on

behalf of the City.

DIILY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED this 8ú day of Mar ch,2017.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

d¿¡nõnur!
AHANOTU:AYE CALLINAN:AYE MACKENZIE:AYE STAFFORD:AYE BELFORTE:AYE

AYES: (5) NOES: (0) ABSENT: (0) ABSTAIN: (0)



 

 1  

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH 
MACTEC, INC 

 FOR ENVIRONMENTAL-BIOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR THE WILFRED 
DOWDELL SPECIFIC PLAN  

PROJECT 
 

This Fifth Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Rohnert Park (“City”) and 
MACTEC, Inc (“Consultant”) for additional services (“Fifth Amendment”) is entered into as of 
the ______ day of _____________________ ,  20___ , (“Effective Date”), by and between City 
and Consultant. 

RECITALS 
 

A. City and Consultant are parties to that certain Agreement for Services for the Wilfred 
Dowdell Specific Plan dated February 19, 2004 for an amount of $63,973.00. 
 
1.  On September 14, 2004, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2004-234 
authorizing the First Amendment to the Agreement for an additional amount of $35,000.  
 
2. On July 24, 2007, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2007-12 authorizing the 
Second Amendment to the Agreement for an additional amount of $5,600.  
 
3. On December 3, 2008, the Third Amendment to the Agreement was authorized 
through the Purchasing Ordinance for an additional amount of $6,000.  
 
4. On December 9, 2008 the City Council approved Resolution No 2008-195 authorizing 
the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement for an additional amount of $11, 300.  
 

   
B. City and Consultant now desire to enter into this Fifth Amendment to provide for additional 

work as described below. 
AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual promises, the parties hereby 
amend the Agreement as follows:  
 

1. Scope of Services.  In addition to the services provided under the Agreement, as amended, 
Consultant shall provide additional services, including but not limited to, the preparation of 
necessary plans, modification of reports & documents, and additional meetings as described 
in the attached Exhibit A. 

2. Compensation. Consultant shall perform the services described in this Fifth Amendment for a 
total not-to-exceed amount of $ 64, 025.00 

3.   Agreement in Effect.  Except as modified by the prior four amendments, and by this Fifth        
Amendment, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

4. Counterpart Signatures.  This Fifth Amendment may be signed in multiple counterparts 
which, when signed by all parties, shall constitute a binding agreement.  

 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Fifth Amendment as of the date first 
written above. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 2  

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK: 
 
 
By:________________________/_______ 
 Gabriel A. Gonzalez,  City Manager    (Date)  
Per Resolution No. 20___-____ adopted by the Rohnert Park 
City Council on _____________, 20___. 
 
ATTEST: 
       
__________________________________ 
 City Clerk 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
__________________________________ 
 City Attorney 

CONSULTANT: 
 
 
By:___________________________/_  
 Name:__________________________ (Date)  
 Title:____________________________ 
 
By:___________________________/_  
 Name:__________________________ (Date)  
 Title:____________________________ 
 

 








































